A copy of the NWB’s generic Annual Report Form can be obtained from the NWB upon  
request or electronically from the NWB’s FTP site using the following link:  
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other%20documents/ 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other%20documents/

C. Conditions Applying to Water Use 

The Licensee has requested two hundred ninety-nine (299) cubic meters per day of water use, 
two seventy-four (274) cubic metres per day for drilling and five (25) cubic metres per day for 
domestic purposes.  No concerns were expressed regarding the requested water volume.  The 
Board considers the volume of water requested to be reasonable and has included conditions

[...]

2BE-FER2227 / TYPE “B” 

Water Management Area: FERGUSON WATERSHED - 12 

Location: FERGUSON LAKE PROJECT 

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 
to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC METRES 

PER DAY 

Effective Date: MARCH 2, 2022 

Expiry of Licence: MARCH 1, 2027 

This amended Renewal Water Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes 
and is subject to the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie

[...]

Total 

camp Water use shall not exceed twenty-five (25) cubic metres per day.  Drill Water shall 
be obtained from local Water source(s), proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the 

mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Application and shall not exceed two hundred seventy-four (274) cubic metres per day.  
The volume of Water for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed two hundred 
ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any Water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is 

prohibited unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing. 

3. The withdrawal of Water from any stream shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the low